Delson Erb
Vice President, OPS Support
Tennessee Valley Authority
1101 Market Street
LP 4A-C
Chattanooga, TN 37402-2801
SUBJECT: SEQUOYAH UNITS 1 AND 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000327/2025002 AND 05000328/2025002

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 2019636 NRC Identified: Steam leak in west valve vault room 06/11/2025
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 2007110 NRC Identified: SQN U1 August 2024 Generation
Occurrences RX Subcritical Date and Time
04/17/2025
1562837 (Unit 1 loop 2) cold leg check valves failed acceptance
criteria
11/03/2019
1563010 (Unit 1 loop 4) hot leg check potential leakage 11/4/2019
1689653 (Unit 1 loop 2) hot leg check valve found degraded 04/27/2021
1918501 (Unit 1 loop 1 cold leg) potential check valve leakage 03/21/2024
1925871 Unit 1 safety injection pump discharge header pressurized to
reactor coolant system pressure
04/21/2024
71152S Corrective Action
Documents
1928147 Adverse condition monitoring plan for safety injection piping
pressurization and test header leakage
04/22/2024
71153 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR 2010925 NRC identified LER supplement required re-submittal to NRC
document control desk
05/05/2025